(0)	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 APR 3 0 1999 N 05-05-199	9 IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione of P 1. Name of conveying Public Hes): 101029603	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Reliance Electric Industrial Company Allen-Bradley Company, LLC	Name: Inertia Dynamics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🏝 No	Street Address: 146 Powder Mill Road
3.Nature of conveyance:	City: Collinsville State: CT ZIP: 06022
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗆 Merger	City: <u>Solution</u> State: <u>SlP:</u> <u>State</u>
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country:U.S.A.
□ Other	
Execution Date: April 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🕅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/932,904 08/937,816 08/938,862 09/167,006 09/193,388	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter L. Costas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00
Pepe & Hazard LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Goodwin Square	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 Asylum Street	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3355
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06103</u> DO NOT USI	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.</i> <u>Peter L. Costas</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t II A Mar April 27, 1999 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ab this partice
Do not detain Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ch this portion
AE 704 /1000 NUMINEN 00000 040 040 000	f Potente and Tradamarka
01 FC:5A1 200.00 0P Box Assignment	
Washington, D.	C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9921 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO INERTIA DYNAMICS, INC.

WHEREAS INERTIA DYNAMICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing the laws of Connecticut having an office and place of business at 146 Powder Mill Collinsville, CT 06022 and Reliance Electric Industrial Company, a corporation organiz existing under the laws of the Delaware along with Allen-Bradley Company, LLC (succe merger to Allen-Bradley Company, Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware both having an office and place of business at 1201 South Second Street, Milw WI 53204 are the owners by assignment of the invention disclosure and patent application in Schedule A (hereinafter "Inventions") annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Reliance Electric Industrial Compan Allen-Bradley Company, LLC do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERTIA DYNAJ INC., the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions in the United States of America : foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent applications and all divisions, substitu continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights und International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member countr in all applications for patents including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inve certificates, and the like heretofore or hereafter filed for said Inventions in any foreign cou and in all patents including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof granted for Inventions; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by said INERTIA DYNAN INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the ter. which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by said inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Reliance Electric Industrial Company and Allen-Bradley Company, LLC further cove to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpo this instrument, at the expense of said INERTIA DYNAMICS, INC. and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reliance Electric Industrial Company and Allen-Bra Company, LLC have caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its authorized officer this 6th day of April, 1999.

RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL COMPANY

Kenneth W. Krueger Vice President

ALLEN-BRADLEY COMPANY, LLC

Kenneth W. Krueger Vice President and Assistant Secretary

)

State of Wisconsin

County of Milwaukee)

On this day of <u>April</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared Kenneth W. Krueger to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Kathleen B. Heberler Notary Public

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/18/8001

> KATHLEEN B. HEBERLEIN STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/18/01

فأري

(SEAL)

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	
08/932,904	September 17, 1997	POWER-OFF BRAKE WITH MANUAL RELEASE	
08/937,816	September 29, 1997	ELECTRIC CLUTCH AND BRAKE	
08/938,862	September 26, 1997	ELECTRO-MECHANICAL VARIABLE SPEED CLUTCH	
09/167,006	September 29, 1998	ELECTROMAGNETIC DISK BRAKE WITH RUBBER FRICTION DISK BRAKING SURFACE	
09/193,388	November 17, 1998	SEALED ELECTROMAGNETIC BRAKE	
INVENTION DISCLOSURE			

TITLE

INVENTORS

Helical Spring Actuated, Variable Speed Electro Mechanical Clutch Stephen E. Nyquist Kevin L. Maurice

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

ľ